PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7093223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AQUA CLEAR INDUSTRIES, LLC	12/23/2021
ASEPIS, INC.	12/23/2021
BIO-LAB, INC.	12/23/2021
HI-LEX LLC	12/23/2021
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	12/23/2021
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.	12/23/2021
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	12/23/2021
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	12/23/2021
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	12/23/2021
SUNBELT POOL PRODUCTS, LLC	12/23/2021
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	12/23/2021
CYGNUS CORPORATION	12/23/2021
NC BRANDS L.P.	12/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC
Street Address:	745 SEVENTH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863830
Patent Number:	7045077
Patent Number:	7083717
Patent Number:	7238290
Patent Number:	7364669
Patent Number:	7449119
Patent Number:	7625496
Patent Number:	7695639

PATENT REEL: 058592 FRAME: 0835

507046385

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7780857
Patent Number:	7943389
Patent Number:	8007664
Patent Number:	9815719
Patent Number:	9839212
Patent Number:	D685900
Patent Number:	8703689
Patent Number:	D628895
Patent Number:	D650688
Patent Number:	D559693
Patent Number:	7763178
Patent Number:	7790042
Patent Number:	8021545
Patent Number:	8474081
Patent Number:	9656882
Patent Number:	10513864
Patent Number:	10781951
Patent Number:	10731732
Patent Number:	9045914
Patent Number:	8728406
Patent Number:	10781599
Patent Number:	10669732
Patent Number:	D854267
Patent Number:	D858918
Patent Number:	6840990
Patent Number:	6881711
Patent Number:	7163578
Patent Number:	7442676
Patent Number:	7608198
Patent Number:	7611787
Patent Number:	7645331
Patent Number:	7662304
Patent Number:	7744775
Patent Number:	7749402
Patent Number:	7754097
Patent Number:	7776811
Patent Number:	7820066
Patent Number:	7854253

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7901824
Patent Number:	7927504
Patent Number:	7959826
Patent Number:	7985349
Patent Number:	8066902
Patent Number:	8613866
Patent Number:	8617415
Patent Number:	8617416
Patent Number:	8658326
Patent Number:	8696927
Patent Number:	8771542
Patent Number:	8980815
Patent Number:	9023235
Patent Number:	9145613
Patent Number:	9249348
Patent Number:	9267067
Patent Number:	9315711
Patent Number:	9328277
Patent Number:	9394506
Patent Number:	9453153
Patent Number:	9567507
Patent Number:	9587154
Patent Number:	9598624
Patent Number:	9598664
Patent Number:	9660277
Patent Number:	9994755
Patent Number:	10017678
Patent Number:	10119058
Patent Number:	11214723
Patent Number:	11034915
Patent Number:	10557070
Patent Number:	D719832
Patent Number:	D720014
Patent Number:	D726019
Patent Number:	D763086
Patent Number:	D771496
Patent Number:	D778163
Patent Number:	D813678

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D818362
Patent Number:	D576403
Patent Number:	D576786
Patent Number:	D569097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: ServiceSolutionsTeam2-UCCResults@WoltersKluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOOSON SANDY LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Yooson Sandy Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 31

source=Patent Filing#page1.tif
source=Patent Filing#page2.tif
source=Patent Filing#page3.tif
source=Patent Filing#page4.tif
source=Patent Filing#page5.tif
source=Patent Filing#page6.tif
source=Patent Filing#page7.tif
source=Patent Filing#page8.tif
source=Patent Filing#page9.tif
source=Patent Filing#page10.tif
source=Patent Filing#page11.tif
source=Patent Filing#page12.tif
source=Patent Filing#page13.tif
source=Patent Filing#page13.tif
source=Patent Filing#page14.tif

source=Patent Filing#page15.tif

source=Patent Filing#page16.tif

source=Patent Filing#page17.tif

source=Patent Filing#page18.tif

source=Patent Filing#page19.tif source=Patent Filing#page20.tif

source=Patent Filing#page21.tif

source=Patent Filing#page22.tif

source=Patent Filing#page23.tif

source=Patent Filing#page24.tif

source=Patent Filing#page25.tif

PATENT

REEL: 058592 FRAME: 0838



	ORM COVER SHEET
	See record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Barclays Bank PLC
AQUA CLEAR INDUSTRIES, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/23/2021 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
Additional numbers at	│ tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yooson Sandy Lee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 89 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Paul Hastings LLP Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip:10166	
Phone Number: <u>212-318-6000</u>	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: yoosonlee@paulhastings.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /s/ Yooson Sandy Le	e 12/23/2021
Signature	Date
Yooson Sandy Lee Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT

REEL: 058592 FRAME: 0840

Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be

mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

Attachment to Trademark, Patent and Copyright Covers KIK 2021 Term Facility

ASEPSIS, INC., Georgia corporation

BIO-LAB, INC., Delaware corporation

HI-LEX LLC, Delaware limited liability company

HOMECARE LABS, INC., Delaware corporation

KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC., Delaware corporation

KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC, Delaware limited liability company

PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION, Delaware corporation

SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC, Delaware corporation

SUNBELT POOL PRODUCTS, LLC, Delaware limited liability company

JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY, Pennsylvania corporation

CYGNUS CORPORATION, Illinois corporation

NC BRANDS L.P., Delaware limited partnership

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (2021)

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (2021) is entered into as of December 23, 2021 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by the entities listed on the signature pages hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Barclays Bank PLC ("<u>Barclays</u>"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement (2021), dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Top Borrower (as defined below) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Term Loan Agreement (2021), dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Term Loan Agreement"), by and among, *inter alios*, Kronos Acquisition Intermediate LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Kronos Acquisition Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Top Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Barclays, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders. The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, hereby confirms its grant of security interest to the Agent in all of its right, title and interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):

SECTION 3.

- A. all Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;
- B. all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto
- C. all Copyrights, including the Copyright registrations, pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office and exclusive licenses for Copyrights registered in the United States Copyright Office, in each case, listed on <u>Schedule III</u>; and
 - D. all proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 4. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set

forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts.* This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 6. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

AQUA CLEAR INDUSTRIES, LLC
ASEPSIS, INC.
BIO-LAB, INC.
HI-LEX LLC
HOMECARE LABS, INC.
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC
SUNBELT POOL PRODUCTS, LLC
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY
CYGNUS CORPORATION

By: Jard l. Eundson

Name: Jared A. Knudson

Title: President

NC BRANDS L.P.

By: KIK International LLC, its general partner

sy: Jand d. knudson

Name: Jared A. Knudson

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TERM LOAN 2021)]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
BIO-LAB, INC.	6196198	AQUA CLEAR
BIO-LAB, INC.	5857333	SHOCK QUICK
BIO-LAB, INC.	5749896	O OMNI
BIO-LAB, INC.	5485589	SILKGUARD COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5484992	SILKGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5493767	POOL CLOSING COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5493766	SPA COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5368870	POOL OPENING COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5364060	ELIMINATOR MAX
BIO-LAB, INC.	5317204	MAXBLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5482425	ALGAE COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5363456	POOL COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5317126	ALEX
BIO-LAB, INC.	5482320	FLORIDA BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5650007	TEXAS BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5751889	SOUTHWEST BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328716	POOL TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328712	POOL TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328714	POOL TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328220	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5456712	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328222	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328230	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328229	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328226	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5541888	TRU·BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5541889	BIOGUARD TRU·BLUE PROMISE

Schedule I – Page 1

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
BIO-LAB, INC.	5541747	TRU·BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5236340	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5402826	NEVER MISS A MOMENT
BIO-LAB, INC.	5137198	WATER MASTER
BIO-LAB, INC.	5277548	OXIFRESH!
BIO-LAB, INC.	5262263	OXIFRESH!
BIO-LAB, INC.	5459518	CONFIDENT POOL CARE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5459519	CONFIDENT POOL CARE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5154113	H2KNOW
BIO-LAB, INC.	5154112	H2KNOW
BIO-LAB, INC.	5036454	THE WORKS
BIO-LAB, INC.	5036453	THE WORKS
BIO-LAB, INC.	5182764	THE WORKS BASIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	5182765	THE WORKS BASIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	5026919	THE WORKS BASIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	5026920	THE WORKS BASIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	5037843	MAXBLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5037724	SMART SHIELD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5020167	SPA SENTRY
BIO-LAB, INC.	4841009	CLC
BIO-LAB, INC.	4836322	SPAGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	4836324	Design Only
BIO-LAB, INC.	4836325	SPAGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	4780420	MY SALT POOL
BIO-LAB, INC.	4842296	MY SALT POOL
BIO-LAB, INC.	4778372	THE FEEL GOOD SPA SYSTEM
BIO-LAB, INC.	4744927	TRIO

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
BIO-LAB, INC.	4749255	XTRABLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	4621086	XTRABLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	4614891	SALTSCAPES
BIO-LAB, INC.	5082454	KEM-TEK POOL & SPA CARE
BIO-LAB, INC.	4552434	POOL TONIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	3985841	ALEX
BIO-LAB, INC.	4210674	POOL ESSENTIALS
BIO-LAB, INC.	3926470	SPA ST TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	3874411	BREAKOUT TOTAL
BIO-LAB, INC.	3759034	POWER CHLOR
BIO-LAB, INC.	3758883	POWER CHLOR
BIO-LAB, INC.	3871004	AQUA CHEM
BIO-LAB, INC.	4094933	OMNI
BIO-LAB, INC.	3520429	BREAKOUT
BIO-LAB, INC.	3900929	THE WORKS LIMEOSOL
BIO-LAB, INC.	3416140	SILKGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	3341365	ACCU-DEMAND 30
BIO-LAB, INC.	3066898	ALL-IN-ONE
BIO-LAB, INC.	3054436	ALGAE ALL 60
BIO-LAB, INC.	3143177	MAXIMIZER
BIO-LAB, INC.	2983223	HYDROTECH
BIO-LAB, INC.	2965244	HYDROTECH
BIO-LAB, INC.	2955134	HYDROTECH
BIO-LAB, INC.	2965238	HYDROTECH
BIO-LAB, INC.	2938257	PROGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	2933333	EASY SHOCK & SWIM

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
BIO-LAB, INC.	2906643	OPTIMIZER PLUS
BIO-LAB, INC.	3098873	FILTER SAND PLUS
BIO-LAB, INC.	2877552	SMART SHOCK
BIO-LAB, INC.	2884911	SKIM MOR
BIO-LAB, INC.	2692851	3" TABLETS PLUS
BIO-LAB, INC.	2697567	CHLORINATING GRANULES PLUS
BIO-LAB, INC.	2726732	SHOCK 'N CLEAR
BIO-LAB, INC.	2832648	ALGAE PREDATOR
BIO-LAB, INC.	2523516	BEGINNINGS
BIO-LAB, INC.	2446373	SUNSHIELD
BIO-LAB, INC.	2534823	RENEWAL
BIO-LAB, INC.	2415844	PROGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	2505287	ALGICIDE PLUS
BIO-LAB, INC.	2507761	ARCTIC BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	2472207	MINERAL SPRINGS
BIO-LAB, INC.	2449677	CRYSTAL CLEAR MULTI-SHOCK
BIO-LAB, INC.	2482919	MOMENTS
BIO-LAB, INC.	2396307	BANISH
BIO-LAB, INC.	2175148	ERASE
BIO-LAB, INC.	2241811	SPA ESSENTIALS
BIO-LAB, INC.	1960373	OPTIMIZER
BIO-LAB, INC.	2044348	SMARTGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	1928723	INITIATOR
BIO-LAB, INC.	1922782	SOFTSWIM
BIO-LAB, INC.	1899500	SOFT SOAK
BIO-LAB, INC.	1852826	SYNERGY

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
BIO-LAB, INC.	1964360	CLEAR MAGIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	1805023	SMART STICKS
BIO-LAB, INC.	1664646	AQUA CHEM
BIO-LAB, INC.	1639448	QUICK CLEAR
BIO-LAB, INC.	1504458	O OMNI
BIO-LAB, INC.	1418819	SPA TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	1433517	OFF THE WALL
BIO-LAB, INC.	1353530	PROGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	1282899	OXYSHEEN
BIO-LAB, INC.	1266822	BACK UP
BIO-LAB, INC.	1257256	Design Only
BIO-LAB, INC.	1246145	AQUABROME
BIO-LAB, INC.	1252055	KLEEN IT
BIO-LAB, INC.	1210211	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	1128786	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	1139129	POOL TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	1083039	CHEM-OUT
BIO-LAB, INC.	1052711	POLYSHEEN
BIO-LAB, INC.	1061451	STRIP-KWIK
BIO-LAB, INC.	1051665	STOW-AWAY
BIO-LAB, INC.	1044613	SUN
BIO-LAB, INC.	1053827	SPOT KILL
BIO-LAB, INC.	1031099	GUARDEX
BIO-LAB, INC.	1012715	POOL MAGNET
BIO-LAB, INC.	1008667	SPARKLE UP
BIO-LAB, INC.	0949632	BALANCE PAK
BIO-LAB, INC.	0877630	LO 'N SLO

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
BIO-LAB, INC.	0866704	BURNOUT
BIO-LAB, INC.	0782646	BIOGUARD
HI-LEX LLC	0927090	HI-LEX
HI-LEX LLC (Delaware)	3425683	PURE BRIGHT
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	3467123	GREASED LIGHTNING
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	3744767	THE WORKS
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	2895740	GREASED LIGHTNING ORANGE BLAST
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	2752586	GREASED LIGHTNING ORANGE BLAST
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	1709665	THE WORKS
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	1418885	GREASED LIGHTNING
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	1402721	THE WORKS
HOMECARE LABS, INC	2184062	GREASED LIGHTNING
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5793303	AUSTIN'S
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5786291	WIPE AWAY
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5616848	STAINS RUN FROM 101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	6044907	101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	6044905	101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5616536	STAINS RUN FROM 101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	4507474	GOOD.CLEAN.DONE.
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3877921	WEATHER-X
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3739153	ELITE
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3601632	AUSTIN'S POOL TECH
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3519044	AUSTIN'S
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	1966165	SNO-EE
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	1924982	AUSTIN'S A-1
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	1777546	ELITE
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	0728750	AUSTIN'S FLUFF

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	0736538	WIPE AWAY
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	0591426	AUSTIN'S
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.	5828345	CAPPA 5
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.	5814603	CAPPA 5
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5666740	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5674342	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5666394	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5458166	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5458167	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5036390	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157638	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5022607	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5536190	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157581	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157547	TOP JOB BASIC
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157546	TOP JOB BASIC
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4885075	KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4885076	K
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4856313	PURE HOME
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4813137	FIBER GUARD
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4422407	ARCTIC WHITE
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4358587	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4130910	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3603963	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3524839	Design Only
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3524797	CHORE BOY
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3524798	CHORE BOY

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3513129	BETTER SCRUBBING PADS FOR EVERY SCRUBBING NEED
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3369998	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2818462	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2843935	SPIC AND SPAN THE COMPLETE HOME CLEANER
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2900616	CHORE BOY
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2667238	SPIC AND SPAN EVERYDAY
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	0776326	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	0629287	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	0514362	SPIC AND SPAN
NC BRANDS L.P.	5817666	INSTANT POOL WATER CONDITIONER
NC BRANDS L.P.	5814360	TRADE GRADE COMMERCIAL STRENGTH PRODUCTS
NC BRANDS L.P.	5624011	ROBO H2O
NC BRANDS L.P.	5624012	ROBO H2O
NC BRANDS L.P.	5978651	GREEN AID
NC BRANDS L.P.	5345985	SOLARPILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	5308456	CURVE
NC BRANDS L.P.	5196907	COVER WEEKLY
NC BRANDS L.P.	5638308	BLUEPRINT
NC BRANDS L.P.	5530695	BLUE PRINT
NC BRANDS L.P.	5225946	SMARTZYME
NC BRANDS L.P.	4982789	SPA PERFECT
NC BRANDS L.P.	4865801	PRO SERIES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4884460	PRO SERIES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4999329	PRO SERIES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4974329	CLEARIFY
NC BRANDS L.P.	4812264	SOLAR SHIELD
NC BRANDS L.P.	4973966	PERFECT

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
NC BRANDS L.P.	4847548	TRIPLE ACTION
NC BRANDS L.P.	4716413	PRO ZYMES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4860662	PRO BLEND
NC BRANDS L.P.	4878858	GREEN RELIEF
NC BRANDS L.P.	4841836	PROZYMES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4923111	SMARTZYME
NC BRANDS L.P.	4421837	MERCURY
NC BRANDS L.P.	4458005	NATURAL CHEMISTRY
NC BRANDS L.P.	4535813	POOL MAGIC
NC BRANDS L.P.	4441340	Design Only
NC BRANDS L.P.	4863485	WE WATER EFFICIENT
NC BRANDS L.P.	4913998	SMARTZYME
NC BRANDS L.P.	4416741	NATURAL CHEMISTRY
NC BRANDS L.P.	4170460	RESCUE KLEAR
NC BRANDS L.P.	4083231	ALGAE BREAK90
NC BRANDS L.P.	4710209	POOL PERFECT
NC BRANDS L.P.	4077062	COVER FREE
NC BRANDS L.P.	3548672	HEATKEEPER
NC BRANDS L.P.	3391062	SEAKLEAR
NC BRANDS L.P.	3411396	PRS
NC BRANDS L.P.	3416472	SALT SHOCK
NC BRANDS L.P.	3305024	POOL WINTERIZER IN A PILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3289106	WINTERBALL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3289107	SPRINGBALL

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
NC BRANDS L.P.	3289108	SOLARBALL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3363740	CLARIFIER PLUS
NC BRANDS L.P.	3287142	WINTERPILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3244548	SPRINGPILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3241882	POOL BLANKET IN A PILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3244159	SOLARPILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	2998346	AQUAPILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	2582644	PHOSFREE
NC BRANDS L.P.	2400641	YELLOW GONE
NC BRANDS L.P.	2309509	GREEN TO CLEAN
NC BRANDS L.P.	1924991	CORAL SEAS
NC BRANDS L.P.	1745391	NATURAL CHEMISTRY
NC BRANDS L.P.	1345458	YELLOW OUT
NC BRANDS L.P.	1016039	SEAKLEAR Cross References: SEA CLEAR
NC BRANDS, L.P.	5169798	Design Only
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	5646755	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	5506351	Design Only
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	4954522	COR-GUARD
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	4889224	KISS YOUR ICE GOODBYE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	4389636	PRESTONE COMMAND
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	4134941	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2854551	PRESTONE QUICK FILL

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2835156	PRESTONE QUICK FILL
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2525219	Design Only
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2515149	0 TO 60
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2626334	PRESTONE E-Z POUR
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2465619	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2580633	Design Only
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2548541	COLD START
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2281373	PRESTONE LOW TOX
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2261787	PRESTONE LOW TOX
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	2155250	BUG WASH
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	1970584	DRIVEWAY HEAT
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	1849694	Design Only
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	1206746	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	1012722	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0967935	PRIME
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0839437	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0838760	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0837902	PRESTONE

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0702073	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0683857	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0643395	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0595417	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0598269	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0590708	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0590698	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0434789	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	0181657	PRESTONE
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5821263	NO-AD
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5934959	XCELERATOR
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5707844	ICE+ SKIN REPAIR
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5487918	BEACH IN A BOTTLE
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4788823	INTELLISEAL TECHNOLOGY
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4318571	INSTACOOL
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	3183001	EVER GLOW
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2910608	FACE POTION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2912866	HEAT WAVE
SUNBELT POOL PRODUCTS, LLC	2621616	RIGHT STUFF

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Schedule I – Page 13

SCHEDULE II

PATENTS

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6863830	DUAL LAYER TABLET, METHOD OF MAKING AND USE THEREOF
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7045077	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE COMPOSITIONS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7083717	WATER PURIFICATION APPARATUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7238290	CATALYTIC OXIDATION OF PEROXY SALTS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7364669	METHOD FOR REDUCING REACTIVITY OF CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7449119	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING MYCOBACTERIUM CHELONAE AND REMOVING BACTERIAL CELL MEMBRANE FRAGMENTS FROM TURBULENT WATERS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7625496	SOLID COMPOSITION FOR TREATING WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7695639	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE COMPOSITIONS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7780857	SOLID COMPOSITION FOR TREATING WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7943389	METHOD FOR DETERMINING CHLORINE DEMAND IN WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	8007664	FLOATING DISPENSER FOR DISPENSING A SOLID DISSOLVABLE CHEMICAL

Schedule II – Page 1

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
		INTO AMBIENT WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	9815719	WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	9839212	MULTICOMPONENT AND MULTILAYER COMPACTED TABLETS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	D685900	DISPENSING DEVICE
KIK Custom Products Inc.	8703689	HYPOCHLORITE COMPOSITION WITH ENHANCED FABRIC AND EQUIPMENT SAFETY BENEFITS
KIK Custom Products Inc.	D628895	BOTTLE
KIK Custom Products Inc.	D650688	BOTTLE
KIK International LLC	D559693	BOTTLE
NC Brands, L.P.	7763178	BIODEGRADABLE SURFACE LAYER FILM FOR POOLS OR SPAS TO PREVENT EVAPORATION AND HEAT LOSS
NC Brands, L.P.	7790042	METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF SUBMICRON PARTICULATES FROM CHLORINATED WATER BY SEQUENTIALLY ADDING A CATIONIC POLYMER FOLLOWED BY ADDING AN ANIONIC POLYMER
NC Brands, L.P.	8021545	BIODEGRADABLE SURFACE LAYER FILM FOR POOLS OR SPAS TO PREVENT EVAPORATION AND HEAT LOSS

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
NC Brands, L.P.	8474081	VORTEX TURBINE CLEANER
NC Brands, L.P.	9656882	WATER TREATMENT COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF USING SAME
NC Brands, L.P.	10513864	STEERING SYSTEM FOR POOL CLEANERS
NC Brands, L.P.	10781951	ANTI-BINDING BALL SWIVEL
NC Brands, L.P.	10731732	AUTOMATIC POOL CLEANER GEAR MECHANISM
NC Brands, L.P.	9045914	POOL ACCESSORIES AND SYSTEMS
NC Brands, L.P.	8728406	DISPENSERS ESPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR USE IN VESSELS SUCH AS SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS
NC Brands, L.P.	10781599	POOL CLEANER WITH DIAPHRAGM CASSETTE UNIT AND RETENTION MECHANISM
NC Brands, L.P.	10669732	WHEELED POOL CLEANER WITH REMOVABLE COVER
NC Brands, L.P.	D854267	POOL CLEANER BODY
NC Brands, L.P.	D858918	POOL CLEANER BODY
Prestone Products Corporation	6840990	SEALING COMPOSITION HAVING CORROSION INHIBITOR THEREIN
Prestone Products Corporation	6881711	LOW VOC CLEANING COMPOSITIONS FOR HARD SURFACES
Prestone Products Corpotion	7163578	SEALING COMPOSITION HAVINGra CORROSION

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
		INHIBITOR THEREIN
Prestone Products Corporation	7442676	METHODS AND COMPOSITION FOR CLEANING AND PASSIVATING FUEL CELL SYSTEMS
Prestone Products Corporation	7608198	HEAT TRANSFER COMPOSITIONS WITH HIGH ELECTRICAL RESISTANCE FOR FUEL CELL ASSEMBLIES
Prestone Products Corporation	7611787	COLORANT TREATED ION EXCHANGE RESINS, METHOD OF MAKING, HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEMS AND ASSEMBLIES CONTAINING THE SAME, AND METHOD OF USE
Prestone Products Corporation	7645331	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID COMPOSITIONS FOR COOLING SYSTEMS CONTAINING MAGNESIUM OR MAGNESIUM ALLOYS
Prestone Products Corporation	7662304	CORROSION INHIBITORS, CORROSION INHIBITING HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS, AND THE USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	7744775	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID COMPOSITIONS FOR COOLING SYSTEMS CONTAINING MAGNESIUM OR MAGNESIUM ALLOYS
Prestone Products Corporation	7749402	METHODS OF PREVENTING FROST FORMATION AND FACILITATING THE REMOVAL OF WINTER PRECIPITATION RELATIVE TO A WINDSHIELD AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USE

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
		THEREIN
Prestone Products Corporation	7754097	METHOD FOR STABILIZING AN ENGINE COOLANT CONCENTRATE AND PREVENTING HARD WATER SALT FORMATION UPON DILUTION
Prestone Products Corporation	7776811	CLEANER COMPOSITION, ARTICLE AND METHOD
Prestone Products Corporation	7820066	FLUID COMPOSITION HAVING ENHANCED HEAT TRANSFER EFFICIENCY
Prestone Products Corporation	7854253	CORROSION INHIBITORS, CORROSION INHIBITING HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS, AND THE USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	7901824	COLORANT TREATED ION EXCHANGE RESINS, METHOD OF MAKING, HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEMS AND ASSEMBLIES CONTAINING THE SAME, AND METHOD OF USE
Prestone Products Corporation	7927504	METHODS OF PREVENTING FROST FORMATION AND FACILITATING THE REMOVAL OF WINTER PRECIPITATION RELATIVE TO A WINDSHIELD AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USE THEREIN
Prestone Products Corporation	7959826	METHODS OF PREVENTING FROST FORMATION AND FACILITATING THE REMOVAL OF WINTER PRECIPITATION RELATIVE TO A WINDSHIELD AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USE THEREIN

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
Prestone Products Corporation	7985349	NON-CONDUCTIVE COLORED HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS
Prestone Products Corporation	8066902	METHODS FOR INHIBITING CORROSION IN BRAZED METAL SURFACES AND COOLANTS AND ADDITIVES FOR USE THEREIN
Prestone Products Corporation	8613866	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	8617415	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	8617416	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	8658326	HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM, FLUID, AND METHOD
Prestone Products Corporation	8696927	HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM COMPRISING BRAZED ALUMINUM, METHOD, HEAT TRANSFER FLUID, AND ADDITIVE PACKAGE
Prestone Products Corporation	8771542	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID, ADDITIVE PACKAGE, SYSTEM AND METHOD
Prestone Products Corporation	8980815	COMPOSITION FOR CLEANING A HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM HAVING AN ALUMINUM COMPONENT
Prestone Products Corporation	9023235	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
Prestone Products Corporation	9145613	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	9249348	HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM ADDITIVE PACKAGE
Prestone Products Corporation	9267067	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	9315711	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	9328277	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	9394506	CLEANING COMPOSITION FOR HARD SURFACES
Prestone Products Corporation	9453153	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	9567507	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	9587154	TREATED ION EXCHANGE RESINS, METHOD OF MAKING, ASSEMBLIES AND HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEMS CONTAINING THE SAME, AND METHOD OF USE
Prestone Products Corporation	9598624	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
Prestone Products Corporation	9598664	COMPOSITION FOR CLEANING A HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM HAVING AN ALUMINUM COMPONENT
Prestone Products Corporation	9660277	METHODS FOR INHIBITING CORROSION IN BRAZED METAL SURFACES AND COOLANTS AND ADDITIVES FOR USE THEREIN
Prestone Products Corporation	9994755	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	10017678	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION
Prestone Products Corporation	10119058	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION
Prestone Products Corporation	11214723	SUPER CONCENTRATE ADDITIVE SOLUTION COMPOSITION
Prestone Products Corporation	11034915	CLEANING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CLEANING ENGINE COOLING SYSTEMS
Prestone Products Corporation	{20180244461}	DE-ICER SCRAPER CAP
Prestone Products Corporation	10557070	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
Prestone Products Corporation	D719832	CONTAINER
Prestone Products Corporation	D720014	LABEL
Prestone Products Corporation	D726019	CONTAINER
Prestone Products Corporation	D763086	COOLANT ADDITIVE

	Patent Number	
Owner	{Publication No.}	Title
		PACKAGE
Prestone Products Corporation	D771496	CONTAINER
Prestone Products Corporation	D778163	CONTAINER
Prestone Products Corporation	D813678	COOLANT ADDITIVE PACKAGE
Prestone Products Corporation	D818362	DE-ICER SCRAPER CAP
Prestone Products Corporation	D576403	PORTABLE CARRIER
Prestone Products Corporation	D576786	PORTABLE CARRIER
Prestone Products Corporation	D569097	LIQUID CARRIER

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS

Owner Name	Registration Number	Title of Work
Aqua Clear Industries, Inc.	TX0005069576	Aqua Clear
Aqua Clear Industries, Inc.	TX0005019487	Pool care maintenance guide
Aqua Clear Industries, Inc.	TX0005040197	Spa care guide
Aqua Clear Industries, Inc.	TX0005085773	Sun InfoSource pool & spa water care
Asepsis, Inc.	TX0004737285	Distributor water analysis software
Asepsis, Inc.	TX0001867589	Omni pool care guide
Asepsis, Inc.	TX0001867103	Omni training manual
Asepsis, Inc.	TX0001858386	Spa care guide
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0004254213	Alex.BAS.
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0002748927	Alex interactive software
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003665449	ALEX software program
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0002633127	Bio-Guard
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0001858286	The Chemical school
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0000329738	Computer water analysis data sheet / PC8112, 1977
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0000329737	Computerized pool water analysis and treatment sequence
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003663057	KISS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0000329739	Lok Up computerized water analysis data sheet for winterization
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0002642151	Omni/proguard:distributor version
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0001797302	The Pool book: a complete guide to pool care, opening to closing

Owner Name	Registration Number	er Title of Work
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0002102981	Pool guardian: a publication for BioGuard pool & spa dealers
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0001858287	The Spa book: a complete guide to spa and hot tub care
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003321190	The pool book: a complete guide to personalized pool care.
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003515891	Soft-Swim pool care guide: a complete guide to personalized pool care from Bio-Guard
Cygnus Corporation	PA0000274570	Understanding Aids / produced by Omia Productions, Video Training Resource, Inc.

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Owner Name	Application Number	Title of Work
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A348006	The Bio-Guard technical services manual.
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A419253	Automatic chlorination
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A506078	Algae control and treatment in swimming pools
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A589720	Chemical technology & marketing program

EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

Schedule III – Page 2

PATENT REEL: 058592 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 12/27/2021